## HOOSIER RACING TIRE

## 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2019 Tire Rack®	SCCA ProSolo National Series	Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	Tim Gilvin Hoosier Racing Tire 65465 US 31 Lakeville, IN 46536 (574) 784-3152 ext.638 (574) 784-2385 – fax tgilvin@hoosiertire.com		
Program Summary:	<ul> <li>Hoosier Racing Tire is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>		
Program Duration:	2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series		
Registration:	<ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to be eligible for awards.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all of the contingency procedures.</li> <li>Register for this program online at: <u>http://www.hoosiertire.com/contingency_program/</u></li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>		
Requirements:	<ul> <li>Competitor must use Hoosier Racing Tires on all four wheel positions during all runs to be eligible.</li> <li><u>Decals Required</u>: YES</li> <li><u># of Decals:</u> 3</li> <li><u>Location</u>: One on each side and one on the front.</li> <li><u>Availability</u>: Decals will be mailed once registered. Additional decals are available by contacting Tim Gilvin at tgilvin@hoosiertire.com.</li> </ul>		
Class Eligibility List:	• SSR, KM, L1, R1, R2, S1, S2, S3		
Award Information:	<ul> <li>Product awards are presented to the 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place drivers in each class and challenge per event in 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo competition.</li> <li>Hoosier will also award all year-end class champions and the overall Super Challenge champion.</li> <li>There must be a minimum of five competitors in a class to earn first place awards and a minimum of seven competitors in a class to earn second place awards.</li> <li>All awards must be claimed within 30 days of each eligible event.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>		
Additional Information:	• This is a basic contingency program administered and paid entirely by Hoosier Racing Tire. For payout detail or to ask questions, please call (574) 784-3152.		
PAYOUT SCHEDULE		1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Per Event/Class		2 free tires	1 free tire
Per Event/Challenge		2 free tires	1 free tire
ProSolo Finale/Class & Challenge		4 free tires	2 free tires
Year-End Points/Class Champion		4 free tires	
Year-End Points/Super Cl	nallenge Champion	4 free tires	

Hoosier Racing Tire retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season.